
 
GAA Pro rata 

Amount Project Amount 
University of Florida

2,060,000
1,831,631
1,520,000
1,000,000

590,000
375,000
200,000
150,000
100,000
75,000

$7,901,631 $7,901,631
University of Florida Online

790,590
$790,590 $790,590

Florida State University
4,575,908

$4,575,908 $4,575,908
Florida A&M University

300,000
500,540
200,000
200,000
50,539

226,467
 $1,477,546 $1,477,546

University of South Florida
6,319,520

306,993
150,000
150,000
133,016
41,844
68,634

$7,170,007 $7,170,007
Florida Polytechnic University

10,000
17,000
25,000
24,563

$76,563 $76,563
Florida Atlantic University

2,940,296

1,000,000
1,761,057

 $5,701,353 $5,701,353
University of West Florida

123,898
54,165

157,000
487,000
213,900
105,280

$1,141,243 $1,141,243
University of Central Florida

6,349,900
4,200,000

 $10,549,900 $10,549,900
Florida International University

5,833,631
500,000

 $6,333,631 $6,333,631
University of North Florida

2,428,797
 $2,428,797 $2,428,797

Florida Gulf Coast University
2,284,695

 $2,284,695 $2,284,695
New College of Florida

114,135

 $114,135 $114,135
$50,546,000 $50,546,000

Improvements/Renov. to Hamilton Center; 4 Winds Café; Caples Campus Improvements, 
Pavillion & Student Garden; Campus Outdoor Spaces; Fitness Center & Pool; Athletic 
Fields/Courts; Student Communication; Study Spaces.

University CITF  Projects Total

Cohen Student Union Remodeling and Renovation

John A. Delaney Student Union Remodeling & Renovation

Outdoor study spaces on IST promenade                                    

GC Expansion/Renovation
Modesto A. Maidique Campus (MMC) Aquatic Center

Pro rata share of annual debt service on the CITF bonds for FY23-24 and FY24-25

Pen Air Field Bleachers - Phase 1b 

Softball lights - Softball Field 
HLS Facility Sound System 

Recreation and Wellness Center Renovation

Creative School for Children (design and construction for a new building including; new parking, 
outdoor equipment, landscape, etc)

Conference Center Magnetic Door Holders 
Pool filtration installation 

 

Health & Wellness / Recreation Center Expansion - Boca Raton Campus

University Commons Patio - Phase 1a 

Campus Recreation Services Projects (repairs  and renovations of 
gymnasium/weightroom/pool/locker room/bathroom, etc.)

Student Union Bowling Alley Renovation/Remodel
FAMU Recreation Center Boiler Repair                                                                

New chairs/furniture for the IST                                                 

Basketball court restoration (re-paving and line painting)        
Shaded spaces across campus                                                       

Marshall Student Center (MSC) crash bar replacement
Library renovation- student support services

Campus Recreation Facility (REC) design study update
USF Health Student Resource Center Renovation
USFSM Student Center Enhancements

Collegiate Veterans Success Center
Counseling and Wellness Center
Walking/Running Trails at the Flavet Outdoor Recreation Complex
Security at the Reitz Union
Disability Resource Center Specialty Equipment
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Security at Recreational Sports Complex
Reitz Union Game Room

USF On-Campus Stadium

USFSP University Student Center Remodel
 

First-Generation Student Program
Brown Center for Leadership & Service/Machen Florida Opportunity Scholars

Student Union Rattler Dens renovation/remodel                                              

UF Online Improvements
 

Oglesby Student Union Replacement

Trio Building Renovation for Student Clubs and Organizations                       
Student Amphitheater outdoor Restrooms                                                        
Student Union Holding pond Beautification                                                       
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