STATE UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF FLORIDA BOARD OF GOVERNORS

2024-25 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FEE PROJECT LIST

Revised 3/25/24

CITF Project Name	GAA Pro rata Amount	Project Amount
University of Florida		
E-Sports Facility		2,060,000
Collegiate Veterans Success Center		1,831,631
Counseling and Wellness Center		1,520,000
Walking/Running Trails at the Flavet Outdoor Recreation Complex		1,000,000
Security at the Reitz Union		590,000
Disability Resource Center Specialty Equipment		375,000
Reitz Union Game Room		200,000
Security at Recreational Sports Complex		150,000
Brown Center for Leadership & Service/Machen Florida Opportunity Scholars		100,000
First-Generation Student Program		75,000
•	\$7,901,631	\$7,901,631
University of Florida Online		. , ,
UF Online Improvements		790,590
	\$790,590	\$790,590
Florida State University		
Oglesby Student Union Replacement		4,575,908
<u>'</u>		
	\$4,575,908	\$4,575,908
Florida A&M University	+ 1,01 0,000	ψ .,σ. σ,σσσ
Trio Building Renovation for Student Clubs and Organizations		300,000
Student Amphitheater outdoor Restrooms		500,540
Student Union Holding pond Beautification		200,000
Student Union Bowling Alley Renovation/Remodel		200,000
FAMU Recreation Center Boiler Repair		50,539
Student Union Rattler Dens renovation/remodel		226,467
	\$1,477,546	\$1,477,546
University of South Florida		
USF On-Campus Stadium		6,319,520
Library renovation- student support services		306,993
Marshall Student Center (MSC) crash bar replacement		150,000
Campus Recreation Facility (REC) design study update		150,000
USF Health Student Resource Center Renovation		133,016
USFSM Student Center Enhancements		41,844
USFSP University Student Center Remodel		68,634
	\$7,170,007	\$7,170,007
Florida Polytechnic University		
New chairs/furniture for the IST		10,000
Shaded spaces across campus		17,000
Basketball court restoration (re-paving and line painting)		25,000
Outdoor study spaces on IST promenade		24,563
	\$76,563	\$76,563
Florida Atlantic University		
Health & Wellness / Recreation Center Expansion - Boca Raton Campus		2,940,296
Campus Recreation Services Projects (repairs and renovations of		
gymnasium/weightroom/pool/locker room/bathroom, etc.)		1,000,000
Pro rata share of annual debt service on the CITF bonds for FY23-24 and FY24-25		
Pro rata share of annual debt service on the CFF bonds for FY23-24 and FY24-25	ФГ 704 0F0	1,761,057
	\$5,701,353	\$5,701,353
University of West Florida		
Pen Air Field Bleachers - Phase 1b		123,898
Conference Center Magnetic Door Holders		54,165
Pool filtration installation		157,000
Softball lights - Softball Field		487,000
HLS Facility Sound System		213,900
University Commons Patio - Phase 1a		105,280
	\$1,141,243	\$1,141,243
University of Central Florida		
Creative School for Children (design and construction for a new building including; new parking,		
outdoor equipment, landscape, etc)		6,349,900
Recreation and Wellness Center Renovation		4,200,000
Treoreation and Weiliness Center Neriovation	\$10,549,900	\$10,549,900
Florida International University	ψ10,040,000	ψ10,540,300
		E 000 604
GC Expansion/Renovation		5,833,631
Modesto A. Maidique Campus (MMC) Aquatic Center	#0.000.004	500,000
	\$6,333,631	\$6,333,631
University of North Florida		
John A. Delaney Student Union Remodeling & Renovation		2,428,797
	\$2,428,797	\$2,428,797
	1 , , . , . ,	
Florida Gulf Coast University	, , , , ,	
	, , -, -	2.284.695
Florida Gulf Coast University Cohen Student Union Remodeling and Renovation		
Cohen Student Union Remodeling and Renovation	\$2,284,695	
Cohen Student Union Remodeling and Renovation New College of Florida		\$2,284,695
Cohen Student Union Remodeling and Renovation New College of Florida Improvements/Renov. to Hamilton Center; 4 Winds Café; Caples Campus Improvements,		\$2,284,695
New College of Florida Improvements/Renov. to Hamilton Center; 4 Winds Café; Caples Campus Improvements, Pavillion & Student Garden; Campus Outdoor Spaces; Fitness Center & Pool; Athletic		\$2,284,695
Cohen Student Union Remodeling and Renovation New College of Florida Improvements/Renov. to Hamilton Center; 4 Winds Café; Caples Campus Improvements,	\$2,284,695	\$2,284,695 114,135
Cohen Student Union Remodeling and Renovation New College of Florida Improvements/Renov. to Hamilton Center; 4 Winds Café; Caples Campus Improvements, Pavillion & Student Garden; Campus Outdoor Spaces; Fitness Center & Pool; Athletic		2,284,695 \$2,284,695 114,135 \$114,135 \$50,546,000